

Sangeeta Singh Hada

**Versus State of H.P. and
others.**

CWP No. 475 of 2020.

03.03.2022 Present:- Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Post admission steps for the service of respondent No.3 not taken. The same be positively taken during the course of the day. Thereafter, issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable for **31.03.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**3rd March, 2022.
(krt)**