

Sangeeta Singh Hada Vs.

State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 475

of 2020

31.3.2022

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Since the Administrator-cum- Deputy Commissioner, Una has relinquished the charge of Administrator, as is evident from the instructions dated 22.3.2022, respondent No. 3-College is now directed to be sued through its Manager. Accordingly, fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3-College through its Manager, returnable for 28.4.2022.

In the meanwhile, reply be filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 31, 2022
(Kalpana)