

Sangeeta Singh Hada vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 475 of 2020

28.04.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent-State.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 not filed. The same be positively filed within three weeks.

List on 19.05.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 28, 2022
(sanjeev)