

Sangeeta Singh Hada Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 475 of 2020

19.05.2022. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply and Power of Attorney.

List on **07.07.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

19th May, 2022.
(Pankaj/Chander)