

Sangeeta Singh Hada Vs. State of HP & Ors

CWP No. 475 of 2020

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3

CMP No. 628 of 2025

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application. Prayed is accepted. Application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

CWP No. 475 of 2020

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 08, 2025
(R.Atal)